

mrs 8-4-94

101112697 Assistant Commissioner for Patents J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY **Box Assignments** Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. Attorney Docket No. 103357 oner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Jun SAKURAI FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. Hideo NAKAYAMA 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME, Hiromi OTOMA MINATO-KU, TOKYO Yasuaki MIYAMOTO JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? A. ☐Yes ⋈ No Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other ___ Execution Date: June 16, 1999 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Α. C. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No.(s) 09/320,711 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$\,\frac{40.00}{} Enclosed (Check No. 102046) Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: August 3, 1999 James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 William P. Berridge, Registration No. 30,024 /05/1999 NTHAII 00000200 09320711 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

40.00 OP

T'

PATENT REEL: 010141 FRAME: 0165

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Jun SAKURAI		(5)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Hideo NAKAYA	AMA	(6)			
		(3)	Hiromi OTOMA		(7)			
		(4)	Yasuaki MIYAN	ото	(8)			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	FUJI XEROX C	O LTD				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)						
	Ausguet	(herein the en invent division	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11)	SURFACE EM PRODUCING T		EMICONDUCTOR LASER DEVICE AND PROCESS FOR			
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number							
		(Attor	ney Docket No.	103357)	
	Apprention . vamou	•	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America					
			n date herewith or			•		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on May 18, 19	999				
	Application	(12)	May 10, 1999					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	Serial Number	09/320,	711		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	May 27, 1999					
the Ass claims of reexam: resultin entire in assignm	lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3). Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4). Each undersigned agree in ation a grant of a valid Unit 5). Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to the the test is binding on him and him and him and him and that the that that may be necessary	in obtain s to exect onal Con s to perfeted State orizes and the said hat he had so heirs, so y grants	ing evidence and a ute all papers and vention for Protectorm all affirmative is patent to the Ass I requests the Com Assignee, as Assigns is not executed, an successors, assigns the firm of OLIFF	going forward widocuments and partion of Industrials acts which may signee. maissioner of Patagnee of the entire and will not execute and legal repress & BERRIDGE, Pl	th such interference perform any act while Property or similate necessary to ob- ents to issue any and enterest, and cover te, any agreements centatives.	ch may be necessary agreements. ain, maintain or constants that he has full in conflict herewith, ert on this assignments.	in connection with firm by reissue or of the United States right to convey the and agrees that this	
	tion of this document.							
	In witness whereof, execu				~	~ 1		
Date	June 16, 199			or Signature _	01-1	Saturat	(SEAL)	
Date	June 16, 199			or Signature		er hakaya	` ′	
Date		ne 16, 1999			Horam		(SEAL)	
Date	June 16, 1999					cake Merya		
Date				_				
Date								
Date								
Date				_		1 (1) - N.C. (1		
If neith	This assignment should proter, then it should be signed be	eterably pefore at	be signed before: (least two witnesse	es who also sign	here:	_		
Date	June 16, 199			Witness	Car por	1 21	1	
Date	June 16, 199	9		Witness	Gentrice of	Lasting gara		

RECORDED: 08/04/1999

PATENT
REEL: 010141 FRAME: 0166